Monthly MS4 Report

¥ May 2014F
Fiscal Year 2014:  Voter approved budget of $67,996.00

Month Beginning Balance | Expenses Balance

July 67,996.00 13,140.12 54,855.12
August 54,855.12 4,789.65 50,065.47
September 50,065.47 375.72 49,689.75
October 49,689.75 1,310.17 48,379.58
November 48,379.58 133.11 48,246.47
December 48,246.47 6,999.30 41,247.17
January 41,247.17 3,269.00 37,978.17
February 37,978.17 2,148.23 35,829.94
March 35,829.94 6,650.75 29,179.19
April 29,179.19 1,648.10 27,531.09
May 27,531.09 4,745.07 22,786.02

MS4 Permit Requirements and Meetings for May:

Meeting May 30th w/Dean & Kristie to review what was discussed at April 28th mtg. at Sewer
District re: IDDE. There will be training for the DPW staff, hopefully by June 30, on stormwater
items.

MS4 MINIMUM CONTROL MEASURES:

Public Education & Outreach on Stormwater Impacts:

Public Involvement & Participation:

[licit Discharge Detection & Elimination:

Bubbles have been appearing at CNR-7-1 (culvert at corner of River & Shore Roads). I took
water sample and came back from lab with a very low count of entrococci. I did my own
optical brightener test using an unbleached cotton pad submerged in the water sample,
along with two separate samples using two different laundry detergents, and a control of
water no detergent. The water sample from CNR-7-1 showed very little optical
brighteners. Brett and I traces the bubble back to the catch basin on Shore Road right up
from the culvert.

Draft Non-Stormwater (Illicit) Discharge Ordinance went before the Planning Board on May 22,
2014 for the first Public Hearing. There were no comments from the Board or the public. The
second Public Hearing will be held June 26, 2014.
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Construction Site Stormwater Runoff Control:
There are currently no projects with soil disturbance greater than 1 acre.

Post-Construction Stormwater Management (New and Redevelopment):

Draft Post-Construction Stormwater Management Ordinance went before the Planning
Board May 22, 2013 for the first Public Hearing. The Board requested a few minor changes,
and there were no comments from the Public. The second Public Hearing will be held on
June 26, 2014.

Pollution Prevention/Good Housekeeping for Municipal Operations:

Training/Conferences Attended in May:

e 319 Grant Workshop, Portland

Respectfully submitted,

Leslie Hinz, Stormwater Manager
May 30, 2014
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